
 
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
    

 
 
 
 
    
       
       
 
 
 
 

 
  

  
 

 
  

 

  

  
 

 
 
  

   
 

 
 
 
 

FEDERAL MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

1331 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 520N 
WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1710 

TELEPHONE: 202-434-9950 
FAX: 202-434-9949 

November 22, 2022 

In the Matter of 

LEACHCO, INC., CPSC Docket No. 22-1 

Respondent. 

ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION AND JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF 
TIME TO RESPOND TO PENDING DISCOVERY MOTIONS 

This matter, having come before the Presiding Officer on the parties’ Stipulation and 
Joint Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Pending Discovery Motions, it is hereby 
ORDERED that the Joint Motion is GRANTED.  Specifically, it is ORDERED, under 16 C.F.R. 
§§ 1025.15(c) and 1025.23(c), that (1) Respondent Leachco, Inc.’s opposition, if any, to 
Complaint Counsel’s Motion to Compel Production of Electronic Communications Pursuant to 
Complaint Counsel’s Second Set of Requests for Production to Respondent and (2) Complaint 
Counsel’s opposition, if any, to Respondent Leachco, Inc.’s Motion for a Protective Order shall 
be due no later than December 2, 2022. 

Michael G. Young 
Administrative Law Judge 

Distribution: 

Brett Ruff, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, Bethesda, 
MD 20814, bruff@cpsc.gov 

Rosalee Thomas, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, rbthomas@cpsc.gov 

Caitlin O’Donnell, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, codonnell@cpsc.gov 
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Michael J. Rogal, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, mrogal@cpsc.gov 

Gregory Reyes, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, greyes@cpsc.gov 

Frank Perilla, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, Bethesda, 
MD 20814, FPerilla@cpsc.gov 

Oliver J. Dunford, Pacific Legal Foundation, 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307, Palm Beach Gardens, 
FL 33410, ODunford@pacificlegal.org 

John F. Kerkhoff, Pacific Legal Foundation, 3100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 610, Arlington, 
VA 22201, JKerkhoff@pacificlegal.org 

Frank Garrison, Pacific Legal Foundation, 3100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 610, Arlington, VA 
22201, FGarrison@pacificlegal.org 

Nina E. DiPadova, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, ndipadova@cpsc.gov 

Alberta E. Mills, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, 
Bethesda, MD 20814, amills@cpsc.gov 
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